
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007187-2025 

Contract

YAS 01 2024_25 Non-Emergency Patient Transport
Framework Agreement

Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007187

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a6b0  

Published 25 February 2025, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Unit C1 Telford Way

Wakefield

WF2 0XW

Email

yas.procurment@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007187-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007187-2025
mailto:yas.procurment@nhs.net


Page 2 to 16

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yas.nhs.net

Buyer's address

https://www.yas.nhs.net

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

YAS 01 2024_25 Non-Emergency Patient Transport Framework Agreement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85143000 - Ambulance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Non-emergency patient transport

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.yas.nhs.net
https://www.yas.nhs.net


Page 3 to 16

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Establish a framework for patent transports specifically taxi providers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-032220

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/032220-2024


Page 5 to 16

24 X 7 LTD.

Little Easton Manor, DUNMOW, Essex

Dunmow

CM6 2JN

Email

counciltenders@24x7ltd.co.uk

Telephone

+49 1279661661

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

04142000

Internet address

http://www.24x7ltd.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

mailto:counciltenders@24x7ltd.co.uk
http://www.24x7ltd.co.uk


Page 6 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A2B TAXIS LTD

Unit 4 Woodstock Close Std Way Ind Est, Northallerton

Northallerton

DL6 2NB

Telephone

+49 1609775252

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

04712162

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 16

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Take Me Group Ltd

rutland lodge ashbury road , loughborough

Loughborough

LE11 3TR

Telephone

+49 1653696969

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 16

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

05817381

Internet address

https://takeme.taxi/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YORKSHIRE TAXIS LTD

https://takeme.taxi/


Page 9 to 16

1 RUSTIC COURT SHEFFIELD

Sheffield

S9 5AT

Telephone

+49 1143450450

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

13583885

Internet address

www.alphataxissheffield.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

http://www.alphataxissheffield.com


Page 10 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Getaway Cars (York) Ltd

Unit 7, 14 Redeness Street York

York

YO31 7UU

Telephone

+49 1904707070

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

07998191

Internet address



Page 11 to 16

http://www.taxis-in-york.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vcare-24 Limited

10 Halifax way Pocklington

Pocklington

YO42 1NP

Email

transport@vcare24.co.uk

http://www.taxis-in-york.co.uk
mailto:transport@vcare24.co.uk


Page 12 to 16

Telephone

+49 1430803126

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

11014577

Internet address

www.vcare24.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

http://www.vcare24.co.uk


Page 13 to 16

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A1 Taxis Sheffield Ltd

203 ATTERCLIFFE ROAD, Sheffield

Sheffield

S4 7XF

Telephone

+49 1145538782

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

10838365

Internet address

https://a1sheffieldtaxis.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

https://a1sheffieldtaxis.co.uk/


Page 14 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Platinum Travel Barnsley Ltd

BBIC Innovation Way Barnsley

Barnsley

S751JL

Email

info@platinumtravelbarnsley.co.uk

Telephone

+49 1226383838

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

mailto:info@platinumtravelbarnsley.co.uk


Page 15 to 16

National registration number

13157734

Internet address

www.platinimumtravelbarnlsey.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Lowest offer: £14,000,000 / Highest offer: £15,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.platinimumtravelbarnlsey.co.uk
mailto:website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk


Page 16 to 16

https://www.justice.gov.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.justice.gov.uk/
mailto:website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk
https://www.justice.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-04-30T05:25:27+0100
	TCPDF




